1) Approve the determination of salaries and allowances for members of the Board of Commissioners and Board of Directors of the Company for 2021 (including tax), 

effective from January 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021, is a maximum of 14 (fourteen) million United States Dollars, including payments in the form of the Company's 
shares with total of 38,769,590 (thirty eight million seven hundred sixty nine thousand five hundred ninety) shares which are part of the Share Ownership Program 
which was approved by the General Meeting of Shareholders on 29 June 2016, as well as ratified the payment of salaries and allowances that have been made and 
paid to the Board of Commissioners and Board of Directors of the Company from January 2021 to August 2021.

[...]

Approved the transfer of shares resulting from the buyback by implementing a Share Ownership Program for the employees and/or the Board of Directors and the Board 
of Commissioners of the Company. 

9. Nineth Agenda 

Agree Abstain Disagree 

19,943,823,190 shares 4,441,800 shares 631,289,866 shares 

Nineth Agenda Resolution: 
1) Approved the issuance of maximum 12,500,000,000 (twelve billion five hundred million) new shares of the Company in order to increase capital with pre-emptive 

rights (“Pre-emptive Rights”) as referred to in OJK Regulation No. 32/POJK.04/2015 concerning Capital Increases for Public Companies with Pre-emptive Rights as 
amended by OJK Regulation No.